Illinois law.
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Section 100.270  Executive Director's Decision 

Within 15 days after receipt of the ALJ's final recommendation, or, if no petition for reconsideration was filed, within 30 days after receipt of the ALJ's proposal for decision, the Executive Director shall issue a decision by United States registered or certified mail.  This decision shall be final and shall state that it is final and subject to the Administrative Review Law [735 ILCS 5/Art. III].

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 765, effective January 1, 2005)
